Town of Schodack Town Board Meeting March 26, 2020

Public Session - 7 p.m. via livestreaming only https://townhallstreams.com/towns/schodack

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Public Comment on Board Resolution Only-Important - Please email comment(s) prior [by 6:30 p.m.] to the meeting deb.curtis@schodack.org

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SCHODACK DOES HEREBY:

2020-138) WHEREAS, on February 13, 2020 the Schodack Town Board approved by resolution (2020-108) the Volunteer Ambulance Workers Service Award Program List of all 2019 active Volunteer Ambulance Workers of the Castleton Volunteer Ambulance Services, Inc., and

WHEREAS, the list was forwarded to authorized representatives of the Castleton Volunteer Ambulance Services, Inc. and was posted for thirty (30) days as required by law, and

WHEREAS, they have certified on March 16, 2020 no changes were made to the listing,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Schodack Town Board authorizes Supervisor Harris to certify to PENFLEX, Inc., that the listing as submitted and posted should be used to determine the funding, the requirements of the Service Award Programs (SAP), the eligibility of persons to be paid benefits and the amount of benefits to be paid to eligible persons.

Items to be discussed:

- 1. Coronavirus –see attached Press Release
- 2. Van Hoesen Bridge/Piping Proposal
- 3. Open discussion

Motion to Adjourn

Pursuant to the regulation of the Americans with Disabilities Act (Public Law 101-336), the Town of Schodack will provide auxiliary aids or special services for persons with disabilities. Please notify the Town Clerk's Office at 477-7590 so arrangements can be made for requested services.

Please forward correspondence regarding Town matters to:
Supervisor David B. Harris
Town of Schodack, 265 Schuurman Road
Castleton-on-Hudson, New York 12033-9622
or call the Supervisor at 518-477-7918

March 26, 2020 16:50